2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 17
System Protectors
The BOK-HH is a liquid line filter drier for burnout clean-up and
wax removal. The BOK-HH incorporates an activated carbon
blended solid core for the effective clean-up of systems following
a severe burnout.
Features
• Designed for maximum effectiveness in the

• UL/CUL file number:   SA 3124
BOK-HH Liquid Line Burnout Filter Drier
Ordering Information
PCN Description Connection
Size
Dimensions (in) Weight
(lbs)A B D E F1
060223 BOK-082-HH 1/4 SAE 5.66 -- --
3.85 2.64 1.00
064591 BOK-082S-HH 1/4 ODF 4.99 4.29 0.35
060224 BOK-083-HH 3/8 SAE 5.97 -- --
064572 BOK-83S-HH 3/8 ODF 5.30 4.07 0.62
060240 BOK-162-HH 1/4 SAE 6.41 -- --
4.60
3.14
2.00
060241 BOK-163-HH 3/8 SAE 6.72 -- --
060242 BOK-163S-HH 3/8 ODF 6.06 5.26 0.40
060228 BOK-164-HH 1/2 SAE 6.94 -- --
060229 BOK-164S-HH 1/2 ODF 6.16 5.16 0.50
060230 BOK-165-HH 5/8 SAE 7.40 -- --
060231 BOK-165S-HH 5/8 ODF 6.38 5.13 0.63
3.75
060232 BOK-303-HH 3/8 SAE 9.66 -- --
7.54
060233 BOK-304-HH 1/2 SAE 9.88 -- --
060234 BPK-304S-HH 1/2 ODF 9.10 8.10 0.50
060235 BOK-305-HH 5/8 SAE 10.34 -- --
060236 BOK-305S-HH 5/8 ODF 9.32 8.07 0.63
060237 BOK-414-HH 1/2 SAE 9.94 -- --
7.60 3.64 4.75
060238 BOK-415-HH 5/8 SAE 10.40 -- --
060239 BOK-417S-HH 7/8 ODF 9.96 8.46 0.75
064593 BOK-415S-HH 5/8 ODF 9.38 8.13 0.63
1 Does not include weld bead
2004FC-118 R16 (01/16) Emerson Climate Technologies SP 18
System Protectors
 1 All ratings in accordance with ARI Standard 710-04. 86oF liquid refrigerant temperature          2 Water Capacities are based on:                                       3 20 drops of water = 1 gram = 1 cc